

Order No.03
08.02.2018

Accused Mojahar Hossain is produced from PC along with accused chalan and medical documents.

IO makes prayer for taking the accused in JC till investigation of the case is complete.

One bail application is filed on behalf of the accused.

Heard both sides regarding the bail prayer.

Learned PP opposes the bail prayer.

Considering the seizure of 170 bottles of Phensedyl from this accused which comes under commercial quantity and the provisions of Section 37 of the NDPS Act, the prayer for bail stands rejected.

To **22.02.2018** for production and IO's report.

CD be returned.

Dictated and corrected

By me

Special Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Special Judge (NDPS)
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur