

PA Case No.89 of 2014(05/13)
JO CODE No.WB00766
CNR No.WBUD01-002012-2013

Order No.63
08.07.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused Diljar Hossain on court bail is absent by petition and prays for representing through his lawyer u/s.317 of Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP in charge is present but no witness is present.

On the prayer of Ld. PP in charge, the case is adjourned today.

To 13.02.2023 for evidence of CSW Nos.1 & 2,

To 14.02.2023 for evidence of CSW Nos.3 & 4,

To 15.02.2023 for evidence of CSW Nos.5 & 6,

To 16.02.2023 for evidence of CSW Nos.7 & 8.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alamats of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

IC, Karandighi PS is directed to ensure the presence of witnesses on the scheduled date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to IC, Karandighi PS for information and taking necessary action.

Accused person is directed to remain present on the next date i.e. warrant of arrest will be issued.

Judge

ASJ,1st Court,
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.