

PA Case No.89 of 2014(05/13)
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-002012-2013

Order No.68
25.09.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused Diljar Hossain on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for accused is present.

Ld. PP in charge is present along with two witnesses namely, Dulal Murmu and Fulmani Murmu. Witness Dulal Murmu is examined in part and cross-examined in full and discharged. Another witness Fulmani Murmu is examined in part as PW-2 and deferred on the prayer of the prosecution.

No other witness is present.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To-date (**26.09.2023**) for evidence.

Judge

ASJ, 1st Court,
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.